MONONA COUNTY TAX LEVIES

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE MONONA COUNTY AUDITOR
Rates Shown Are Dollars Per Thousand Valuation

2022 VALUATION-TAXES DUE 2023-2024

COMMUNITY SCHOOL LEVIES

Boyer Valley

Charter Oak-Ute

Maple Valley
West Harrison
West Monona
Westwood
Whiting
Woodbine

7.38501
7.13131
7.42202
7.85621
7.71635
7.22738
7.55329
8.11467

AREA SCHOOL LEVIES

Area XlI
Area XIlI

CITY LEVIES

Blencoe
Castana
Mapleton
Moorhead
Onawa
Rodney
Soldier
Turin

Ute
Whiting

General
0.20250
0.20250

General
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000

TOWNSHIP LEVIES

Ashton
Belvidere
Center
Cooper
Fairview
Franklin
Grant

Jordan

Kennebec
Lake
Lincoln
Maple

St. Clair
Sherman
Sioux
Soldier
Spring Valley
Westfork
Willow

Cemetery

0.19225
0.41670
0.14361
0.20166

0.36103
0.27189

0.20300

0.46073
0.15900

0.33178
0.13000
0.40936

0.20036

Instructional
Operating Support

Mgt. Plant/Eq.
0.44763 1.09222 0.65140
0.81015 1.11117 0.58693
0.80251 1.31459
0.75590 0.36489 0.55230
0.85218 1.03954 1.13724
0.57804 0.72764 1.24615
0.46764 2.37410 0.67000
0.03408 2.54840 1.13302
Tort
Unempl. Liability Ins.
0.00000 0.02566  0.37637
0.00424 0.06365  0.35220
Civic
Center Reni Insurance Library
0.13500 2.23535
0.00000
1.49003  0.27000
5.13753
0.13500 1.13145  0.27000
4.15323
4.41163
2.71758
0.13500 1.66084  0.27000
Library Ambulance Fire
0.18166
0.39977
0.20830
0.40500
0.02600 0.39032
0.14458
0.22528
0.17490
0.15760
0.01278 0.46075
0.27907
0.39000
0.24198
0.60750
0.22515
0.17033
0.14839
0.02071 0.27525
0.17152

COUNTY LEVIES

General Basic
General Supplemental
MH-DD Services

Debt Service

Rural Basic

Rural Supplemental
Total County Levy

Ag Extension
Assessment Expense

Total County Wide Levy

STATE LEVY
Brucellosis & TB

Voted Phy Reg. Phy.

Plant/Eq.

0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000

Early
Retire.
0.04678
0.00000

Employee

Benefits Emergency

2.10645

1.93704
1.77100
1.13925
0.72935
3.68091

3.23005
1.08262

Total
0.18166
0.59202
0.62500
0.54861
0.61798
0.14458
0.58631

0.44679

0.36060
0.93426
0.43807
0.39000
0.57376
0.73750
0.63451
0.17033
0.34875
0.29596
0.17152

Debt
Service

2.24908
0.00000

2.49999

2.70000

Equip.
0.09000
0.09000

0.27000
0.27000
0.27000
0.27000

0.27000

City
3.50000
2.00330
0.00000
0.00000

5.50330

0.22939
0.67500

6.40769

0.00180

Total

12.15534
9.96956
9.86912
9.85930
13.57530
10.10921
11.39503
14.86017

Standby
0.00000
0.00000

Debt
Service

3.27991
3.76708

1.03309

0.00000

Rural

3.50000
2.00330
0.00000
0.00000
3.00000
0.00000
8.50330

0.22939
0.67500

9.40769

0.00180

Plant
0.20250
0.20250

Local
EMG MGMT

AGLAND FAMILY FARM

CREDIT
LEVY

0.050754158
0.053552806
0.061084270
0.059677346
0.075575004
0.048709677
0.052929581
0.064873346

Cash
Res.

Total
12.57680
11.37991
15.83415
15.27853
12.07879
12.98258
16.46254
8.10000
14.31763
11.24846

CREDIT
LEVY

0.036134811
0.038127329
0.043489413
0.042487742
0.053806201
0.034679227
0.037683620
0.046187074

Bonds
Int.

0.47458

Agland
3.00316
3.00375
3.00325
3.00347
3.00375
3.00375
3.00375
0.00000
3.00375
3.00375

Total
0.94381
1.38967

See Reverse Side For Individual Tax
District Total Levies




AREA  COMMUNITY CITY & TOTAL

TAXING DISTRICTS  s7aATE COUNTY SCHOOL  SCHOOL  TOWNSHIP AGLAND _TIF _ LEVY

CITIES

Blencoe 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 13.57530 12.57680 33.50540

Urban Renewal 4.81941 28.68599  33.50540

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 13.57530 3.00316 23.93176

Townland U.R. 4.81941 19.11235  23.93176
Castana 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.86912 11.37991 28.60233

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.86912 3.00375 20.22617
Mapleton 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.86912 15.83415 33.05657

Increment 4.89959 0.00000 28.15698  33.05657

WaterTower Increment 4.89959 0.00000 28.15698 33.05657

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.86912 3.00325 20.22567

Townld Incr. 1.13251 19.09316 20.22567
Moorhead 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.85930 15.27853 32.49113

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.85930 3.00347 20.21607
Onawa 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 13.57530 12.07879 33.00739

Urban Renewal 5.85250 0.00000 27.15489 33.00739

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 13.57530 3.00375 23.93235

Townld U.R. 4.81941 19.11294  23.93235
Rodney 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.86912 12.98258 30.20500

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.86912 3.00375 20.22617
Soldier 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.96956 16.46254 33.78540

Urban Renewal 1.72708 32.05832 33.78540

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.96956 3.00375 20.32661

Townld Incr. 1.72708 18.59953 20.32661
Turin 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 13.57530 8.10000 29.02860

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.00000 20.92860
Ute 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.96956 14.31763 31.64049

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 9.96956 3.00375 20.32661
Whiting 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 11.39503 11.24846 29.99679

Townland 0.00180 6.40769 0.94381 11.39503 3.00375 21.75208

RURAL

Ashton

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.18166 24.11026

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.18166 21.92999
Belvidere

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.59202 24.52062
Center

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.96956 0.62500 20.94786

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.62500 20.84742
Cooper

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.54861 20.77103
Fairview

Westwood 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 10.10921 0.61798 21.08049

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.61798 22.36631
Franklin 0.94381

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.14458 24.07318

Urban Renewal 4.81941 19.25377 24.07318
Grant

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.58631 20.80873

Westwood 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 10.10921 0.58631 21.04882

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.58631 22.33464
Jordan 0.00180 9.40769

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.44679 20.66921

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.44679 24.37539

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.96956 0.44679 20.76965

West Harrison 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.85930 0.44679 20.65939
Kennebec

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.36060 20.58302

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.36060 24.28920

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.36060 22.10893
Lake 0.00180

Westwood 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 10.10921 0.93426 21.39677

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.93426 22.68259
Lincoln 0.00180

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.43807 24.36667

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.43807 22.18640
Maple

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.39000 20.61242
St. Clair

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.96956 0.57376 20.89662

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.86912 0.57376 20.79618
Sherman

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.73750 24.66610
Sioux

West Harrison (Area 13) 0.00180 9.40769 1.38967 9.85930 0.63451 21.29297

West Harrison (Area 12) 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.85930 0.63451 20.84711

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.63451 24.56311
Soldier

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.96956 0.17033 20.49319

Boyer Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 12.15534 0.17033 22.67897
Spring Valley

West Monona 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 13.57530 0.34875 24.27735

West Harrison 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.85930 0.34875 20.56135

Boyer Valley 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 12.15534 0.34875 22.85739
West Fork

Westwood 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 10.10921 0.29596 20.75847

Whiting 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 11.39503 0.29596 22.04429
Willow

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.96956 0.17152 20.49438

Boyer Valley (Area 13) 0.00180 9.40769 1.38967 12.15534 0.17152 23.12602

Boyer Valley (Area 12) 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 12.15534 0.17152 22.68016

West Harrison 0.00180 9.40769 0.94381 9.85930 0.17152 20.38412

Woodbine 0.00180 9.40769 1.38967 14.86017 0.17152 25.83085



